Biopharm
aceutical G
rade
BPS Capsule Filters
PES Membrane
Construction Materials
Housing Polypropylene
Filtration Media

of products and services to help you cost effectively satisfy all your
filtration requirements from a single source.
Ordering Information
Capsule order number example: Biopharmaceutical Grade PES Membrane, 0.22 Micron Rating, Pre-Sterilized, 10” Length, Sanitary
Inlet, Sanitary Outlet  = CPBPS-20S0001FF.
000BPSCP
Micron Rating
-03 - .03 -60 - .65
-10 - .10 -80 - .80
-20 - .22 1-0 - 1.0
-40 - .45 1-2 - 1.2
Pre-Sterilized or Not
S - Pre-Sterilized
N - Not Sterilized
Length
A - 2”
B - 5”
1 - 10”
2 - 20”
3 - 30”
Inlet
A - 1/4” Female NPT
B - 1/4” Male NPT
C - 3/8” Female NPT
D - 1/2” Female NPT
E - 1/2” Male NPT
F - Sanitary
G - Hose Barb*
Outlet
A - 1/4” Female NPT
B - 1/4” Male NPT
C - 3/8” Female NPT
D - 1/2” Female NPT
E - 1/2” Male NPT
F - Sanitary
G - Hose Barb*
Hose Barb Diameter Ranges*
Minimum Maximum
Outer Diameters 11/32” (8.6mm) 9/16” (14.0mm)
Inner Diameters 5/32” (4.0mm) 13/32” (10.5mm)
Request a QUOTE from your area representative
Integrity Test Specifications
Pore Size
Test
Pressure
(psi)
Max Diffusion Rate
(cc/min -water wetted membrane)
2” 5” 10” 20” 30”
0.03 60 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
0.10 48 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
0.22 35 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
0.45 20 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
0.65 15 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
0.80 12 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
1.00 8 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
1.20 7 4.3 12.9 30 60 90
Validation
BPS cartridges are validated using test procedures that comply with the
intent of both ASTM F 838-05 and HIMA protocols for the determination
of bacterial retention in filters used for liquid filtration. The challenge
level is 107 organisms per cm2 of filter media:
0.10 μm challenged with Acholeplasma laidlawii;
0.22 μm challenged with Brevundimonas diminuta;
0.45 μm challenged with Serratia marcescens;
0.65 μm challenged with Saccharomyces cerevisiae.
Critical Process Filtration can provide validation assistance.
Extractables
Biopharmaceutical grade filters typically exhibit low levels of
non-volatile residues.
USP Biosafety and FDA Compliance
The materials used to construct biopharmaceutical grade PS
capsule filters are non-toxic and meet the requirements for the